506408375 12/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6455131

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
BRIAN STEERE					09/22/2020
MICHAEL COTTRELI	_				09/22/2020
TIMOTHY S. KINNEY	,				09/22/2020
JAMES TAYON					09/22/2020
JASON NICKERSON					09/22/2020
JUSTIN BURKE					09/22/2020
ANTHONY VESICH					07/22/2020
DENNIS W. CAULEY	JR.				09/22/2020
MARK DALTON					09/22/2020
KYLE SMITH					09/22/2020
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI	COLU MISSC 65202	MBIA DURI	I ROUTE Z		
Property Typ	e		Number		
Application North		17124	4560		
Application Number					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	l be sent t if provide	o the e d; if th 31486 stl.us STIN 7700	863-9388 e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 630800 patents@stinson.com SON LLP FORSYTH BOULEVARD E 1100		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent t if provide	o the e d; if th 31486 stl.us STIN 7700 SUITI	e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 630800 patents@stinson.com SON LLP FORSYTH BOULEVARD		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI A. GALLOP			
SIGNATURE: /Jodi A. Gallop/				
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020			
Total Attachments: 13				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page10.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page11.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page12.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment#page13.ti	f			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Brian Steere of Columbia, Missouri, Michael Cottrell of Ashland, Missouri, Timothy S. Kinney of Warrenton, Missouri, James Tayon of Moberly, Missouri, Jason Nickerson of Columbia, Missouri, Justin Burke of Columbia, Missouri, Anthony Vesich of Columbia, Missouri, Dennis W. Cauley, Jr. of Fayette, Missouri, Mark Dalton of Columbia, Missouri, and Kyle Smith of Columbia, Missouri, have invented an improvement in MULTI-LEGGED EQUIPMENT SUPPORT HAVING LEG ANGLE ADJUSTMENT (S&W 107005; BATT 1357.USP) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon assigned Serial No. 62/948,946, filed December 17, 2019;

AND, WHEREAS, AOB Products Company of Columbia, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Missouri (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said

Page 1 of 13

CORE/3510895.0404/156642427.1

PATENT REEL: 054676 FRAME: 0269 United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Page 2 of 13

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

CORE/3510895.0404/156642427.1

Page 3 of 13

PATENT REEL: 054676 FRAME: 0271

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

9-22.20

STATE OF	MO)
COUNTY OF	BOONE))

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>SEPTENDER</u>, 20<u>A</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brian Steere to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Notaty Public

My Commission Expires:

Feb 23,2024



CORE/3510895.0404/156642427.1

Page 4 of 13

22/2020

Michael Cottrell

STATE OF	MISSON)
COUNTY OF	Boone)

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>2</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael Cottrell to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Feb 23, 2024

BRYAN PATRICK MACH Notary Public - Notary Seal Boone County - State of Missouri Commission Number 20404481 My Commission Expires Feb 23, 2024

CORE/3510895.0404/156642427.1

Page 5 of 13

<u>9/22/2020</u> Date	Ti
STATE OF MESOURI)
COUNTY OF BOONE)

Timethy June

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 20<u>20</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Timothy S. Kinney to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Feb 23, 2024

BRYAN PATRICK MACH Notary Public - Notary Seal Boone County - State of Missouri Commission Number 20404481 My Commission Expires Feb 23, 2024

Page 6 of 13

09/22/20

STATE OF <u>Missoun</u>) COUNTY OF <u>BOONE</u>)

On this 22 day of september, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared James Tayon to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Byon Mul

Page 7 of 13

My Commission Expires:

Feb 23, 2021

BRYAN PATRICK MACH Notary Public - Notary Seal Boone County - State of Missouri Commission Number 20404481 Wy Commission Expires Feb 23, 2024

9/22/20 Jason Nickerson STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF BOONE

On this $\frac{22}{22}$ day of <u>September</u>, $20 \frac{23}{2}$, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jason Nickerson to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Notary Public Mark

My Commission Expires:

Feb 232024

BRYAN PATRICK MACH Notary Public - Notary Seal Boone County - State of Missouri Commission Number 20404481 My Commission Expires Feb 23, 2024

CORE/3510895.0404/156642427.1

Page 8 of 13

<u> 4/22/2020</u> Date

SE BL Justin Burke

STATE	OF _	Missouri	······
			`
COUNTY	C OF	Boon-	

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>20</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Justin Burke to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

De Man

My Commission Expires:

Feb 23, 2029

BRYAN PATRICK MACH Notary Public - Notary Seal Boone County - State of Missouri Commission Number 20404481 My Commission Expires Feb 23, 2024

Page 9 of 13

7/22/2020 Date	Anthony Vesich
STATE OF NEW YORK ,	BATT 1357, USP MULTI LEGSED SQUIPMENT Support having les Angle
COUNTY OF ERIE)	

On this day of JULY, 20, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Anthony Vesich to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

C Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MATTHEW SCHIAVI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK REG. #01SC6399450 QUALIFIED IN NIAGARS COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/21/20

Page 10 of 13

7-22.2020

W.

STATE	OF 1	Missouri
COUNTY	OF	BOONE

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>70</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Dennis W. Cauley, Jr. to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Den Mark

My Commission Expires:

Feb 23, 2024

BRYAN PATRICK MACH Notary Public - Notary Seal Boone County - State of Missouri Commission Number 20404481 My Commission Expires Feb 23, 2024

CORE/3510895.0404/156642427.1

Page 11 of 13

<u>9/22/2020</u> Date

Mark Dalton

STATE	OF	Missouri.)
		-)
COUNTY	(OF	Boone)

On this 22 day of <u>September</u>, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mark Dalton to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Ben Mail

My Commission Expires:

Feb 23, 2024

BRYAN PATRICK MACH Notary Public - Notary Seal Boone County - State of Missouri Commission Number 20404481 My Commission Expires Feb 23, 2024

Page 12 of 13

9/22/20



STATE OF Missour. COUNTY OF Boone

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>70</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kyle Smith to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

- Marc

My Commission Expires:

Feb 23, 2024

BRYAN PATRICK MACH Notary Public - Notary Seal Boone County - State of Missouri Commission Number 20404481 My Commission Expires Feb 23, 2024

CORE/3510895.0404/156642427.1

Page 13 of 13

RECORDED: 12/17/2020